

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15113/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2018 in LPA No.701/2017 in CWJC No.9837/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

VEENA PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Madhurendra Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. V. Sushant Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the 3rd week of September, 2018.

In the meantime, let a copy of the petition be served upon the counsel appearing for the Union of India, who may file the reply, if any, on the merits of the case.

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS