

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15113/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2018 in LPA No. 701/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

VEENA PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Madhurendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V. Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. B. D. Vivek, Adv.
Mr. Riju Raj Singh Jamwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel to produce the Office Order dated 21.02.2011, by which the pension scheme is said to have been abolished.

List after two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER