

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15113/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2018 in LPA No. 701/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

VEENA PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Madhurendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V. Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Madhavi Diwan, ASG
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 6 seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty.

List after two weeks, as prayed for.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER