

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15113/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2018 in LPA No. 701/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

VEENA PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Madhurendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhavi Diwan, ASG
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv.
Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Ms. Prerna Priyadarshani, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Ms. Madhavi Diwan, learned ASG, matter is adjourned.

List the matter on 11th November, 2021.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER